
Hamburg Blue Devils
Hamburg Blue Devils Game Results (as of Oct 15, 2017)

All games

Date Opponent Score Overall Conference Time Attend

Apr 08, 2017 at Schwarzenbek Wolves W 42-0 1-0 0-0 2.27 900
Apr 22, 2017 at Elmshorn Fighting P,  L 27-29 1-1 0-0 2:32 290

* Apr 29, 2017 at Flensburg Sealords W 30-14 2-1 1-0 2.35 200
* May 06, 2017 OSNABRUECK TIGERS W 35-12 3-1 2-0 2:34 387
* May 13, 2017 at Bremen Firebirds W 36-24 4-1 3-0 2:52 400
* Jun 10 2017 WOLFSBURG BLUE WINGS W 42-39 5-1 4-0 2:48 365
* Jun 18, 2017 at Osnabrueck Tigers W 14-6 6-1 5-0 2:21 350
* Jul 15, 2017 FLENSBURG SEALORDS W 35-0 7-1 6-0 2:10 368
* Aug 06, 2017 at Bremerhaven Seahawks W 34-27 8-1 7-0 3.03 280
* Sep 02, 2017 BREMEN FIREBIRDS W 60-6 9-1 8-0 2.44 438
* Sep 09, 2017 at Wolfsburg Blue Wings W 27-21 10-1 9-0 2.25 135
Sep.30.2017 HAMBURG BLACK SWANS W 51-6 11-1 9-0 2.50 565
Oct 14 2017 KIEL B. CANES II W 33-0 12-1 9-0 2:30 463



Hamburg Blue Devils
Hamburg Blue Devils Overall Team Statistics (as of Oct 15, 2017)

All games

Team Statistics HBD OPP
SCORING 466 184
  Points Per Game 35.8 14.2
FIRST DOWNS 214 164
  R u s h i n g 82 68
  P a s s i n g 100 57
  P e n a l t y 32 39
RUSHING YARDAGE 1680 1166
  Yards gained rushing 2090 1779
  Yards lost rushing 410 613
  Rushing Attempts 378 390
  Average Per Rush 4.4 3.0
  Average Per Game 129.2 89.7
  TDs Rushing 29 15
PASSING YARDAGE 2593 1512
  C o m p - A t t - I n t 135-266-12 107-283-32
  Average Per Pass 9.7 5.3
  Average Per Catch 19.2 14.1
  Average Per Game 199.5 116.3
  TDs Passing 28 12
TOTAL OFFENSE 4273 2678
  Total Plays 644 673
  Average Per Play 6.6 4.0
  Average Per Game 328.7 206.0
KICK RETURNS: #-Yards 36-961 66-1221
PUNT RETURNS: #-Yards 18-206 12-66
INT RETURNS: #-Yards 32-659 12-120
KICK RETURN AVERAGE 26.7 18.5
PUNT RETURN AVERAGE 11.4 5.5
INT RETURN AVERAGE 20.6 10.0
FUMBLES-LOST 24-16 28-17
PENALTIES-Yards 125-1308 103-866
  Average Per Game 100.6 66.6
PUNTS-Yards 41-1510 49-1710
  Average Per Punt 36.8 34.9
  Net punt average 34.2 30.3
KICKOFFS-Yards 82-4298 42-2133
  Average Per Kick 52.4 50.8
  Net kick average 34.5 26.1
TIME OF POSSESSION/Game   0 : 0 0   0 : 0 0
3RD-DOWN Conversions 50/118 34/142
  3rd-Down Pct 42% 24%
4TH-DOWN Conversions 3/6 11/36
  4th-Down Pct 50% 31%
SACKS BY-Yards 0-0 0-0
MISC YARDS 0 2
TOUCHDOWNS SCORED 65 27
FIELD GOALS-ATTEMPTS 3-12 0-3
ON-SIDE KICKS 0-0 0-0
RED-ZONE SCORES (0-0) 0% (0-0) 0%
RED-ZONE TOUCHDOWNS (0-0) 0% (0-0) 0%
PAT-ATTEMPTS (53-59) 90% (10-17) 59%
ATTENDANCE 2586 2555
  Games/Avg Per Game 6/431 7/365
  Neutral Site Games 0/0

Score by Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Hamburg Blue Devils 131 154 95 86 0 466
Opponents 29 65 28 62 0 184



Hamburg Blue Devils
Hamburg Blue Devils Team Game-by-Game (as of Oct 15, 2017)

All games

TEAM STATISTICS

Rushing Receiving Passing Kick Returns Punt Returns tot

Date Opponent no. yds td lg no. yds td lg cmp-att-int yds td lg no. yds td lg no. yds td lg off

Apr 08 at Schwarzenbek Wolves 20 119 2 22 6 141 3 62 6-18-1 141 3 62 1 29 0 29 2 0 0 5 260

Apr 22 at Elmshorn Fighting P, 25 66 2 14 7 96 1 24 7-20-0 96 1 24 5 129 1 90 1 18 0 0 162

Apr 29 at Flensburg Sealords 27 168 2 67 5 229 2 90 5-13-4 229 2 90 4 104 0 30 0 0 0 0 397

May 06 OSNABRUECK TIGERS 23 94 3 31 14 186 1 27 14-26-0 186 1 27 3 122 1 90 3 20 0 13 280

May 13 at Bremen Firebirds 27 78 2 19 11 235 3 38 11-20-0 235 3 38 5 131 0 49 0 0 0 0 313

Jun 10 201 WOLFSBURG BLUE WINGS 20 91 0 15 16 280 6 48 16-35-1 280 6 48 3 121 0 70 1 23 0 23 371

Jun 18 at Osnabrueck Tigers 27 50 0 28 16 186 1 28 16-20-0 186 1 28 2 41 0 22 2 23 0 17 236

Jul 15 FLENSBURG SEALORDS 35 213 2 57 9 184 2 75 9-17-1 184 2 75 1 20 0 20 4 40 0 23 397

Aug 06 at Bremerhaven Seahawks 28 154 3 31 12 268 2 74 12-24-2 268 2 74 3 76 0 33 0 0 0 0 422

Sep 02 BREMEN FIREBIRDS 34 265 7 59 12 276 0 46 12-19-1 276 0 46 2 10 0 9 1 30 0 30 541

Sep 09 at Wolfsburg Blue Wings 35 59 1 35 15 246 3 67 15-23-0 246 3 67 3 47 0 21 1 36 0 36 305

Sep.30.20 HAMBURG BLACK SWANS 37 171 2 21 10 234 4 69 10-21-2 234 4 69 3 100 0 53 1 0 0 0 405

Oct 14 201 KIEL B. CANES II 40 152 3 26 2 32 0 21 2-10-0 32 0 21 1 31 0 31 2 16 0 13 184

Hamburg Blue Devils 378 1680 29 67 135 2593 28 90 135-266-12 2593 28 90 36 961 2 90 18 206 0 36 4273

Opponents 390 1166 15 75 107 1512 12 89 107-283-32 1512 12 89 66 1221 0 56 12 66 0 18 2678

 Games played: 13

 Avg per rush: 4.4

 Avg per catch: 19.2

 Pass efficiency: 158.35

 Kick ret avg: 26.7

 Punt ret avg: 11.4

 All purpose avg/game: 469.2

 Total offense avg/gm: 328.7

Tackles Sacks Fumble Pass Defense Blkd PAT Attempts

Date Opponent ua a total tfl-yds no-yds ff fr-yds int-yds qbh brup kick kick rush rcv saf pts

Apr 08 at Schwarzenbek Wolves 32 14 46 17.0-99 0.0-32 0 2-15 3-63 3 4 0 6-6 0 0 0 42

Apr 22 at Elmshorn Fighting P, 36 24 60 13.0-59 0.0-19 1 2-0 0-0 0 4 1 3-4 0 0 0 27

Apr 29 at Flensburg Sealords 31 8 39 9.0-56 0.0-15 1 2-0 2-46 2 3 0 4-4 0 0 1 30

May 06 OSNABRUECK TIGERS 34 26 60 8.0-19 0.0-7 0 1-0 1-30 0 3 0 5-5 0 0 0 35

May 13 at Bremen Firebirds 37 14 51 10.0-57 0.0-11 0 2-0 1-0 0 7 0 4-4 0 0 1 36

Jun 10 WOLFSBURG BLUE WI 45 20 65 10.0-42 0.0-8 1 0-0 2-64 0 3 0 4-5 0 1 0 42

Jun 18 at Osnabrueck Tigers 24 14 38 3.0-8 0.0-0 0 0-0 3-161 0 2 1 2-2 0 0 0 14

Jul 15 FLENSBURG SEALORD 25 8 33 9.0-55 0.0-11 1 1-0 3-53 1 3 1 5-5 0 0 0 35

Aug 06 at Bremerhaven Seahawk 37 8 45 12.0-44 0.0-22 0 0-0 1-0 0 2 0 4-4 0 0 0 34

Sep 02 BREMEN FIREBIRDS 35 16 51 1.0-10 0.0-0 0 1-0 4-32 0 4 0 7-7 1 0 0 60

Sep 09 at Wolfsburg Blue Wings 31 8 39 9.0-25 0.0-0 0 1-0 3-105 1 3 0 1-3 1 0 0 27

Sep.30. HAMBURG BLACK SWA 29 20 49 17.0-108 0.0-34 0 2-0 4-20 2 9 1 5-6 0 0 1 51

Oct 14 KIEL B. CANES II 26 8 34 9.0-35 0.0-14 0 3-1 5-85 0 1 0 3-4 0 0 0 33

Hamburg Blue Devils 422 188 610 127.0-617 29.0-173 4 17-16 32-659 9 48 4 53-59 2 1 3 466

Opponents 418 76 494 100.0-485 27.0-167 2 16-0 12-120 0 26 4 10-17 4 1 1 184

Punting Field Goals Kickoffs

Date Opponent no. yds avg long blkd tb fc 50+ i20 md-att long blkd no. yds avg tb ob

Apr 08 at Schwarzenbek Wolves 3 83 27.7 46 0 0 0 0 2 0-1 0 0 7 364 52.0 1 0

Apr 22 at Elmshorn Fighting P, 7 216 30.9 75 1 1 0 1 0 0-0 0 0 6 268 44.7 0 0

Apr 29 at Flensburg Sealords 2 77 38.5 43 0 0 0 0 2 0-0 0 0 5 240 48.0 0 0

May 06 OSNABRUECK TIGERS 3 139 46.3 55 0 0 0 1 1 0-1 0 0 6 342 57.0 3 0

May 13 at Bremen Firebirds 3 78 26.0 44 0 0 0 0 1 0-1 0 0 6 258 43.0 0 0

Jun 10 WOLFSBURG BLUE WI 3 137 45.7 63 0 0 1 1 3 0-0 0 0 7 356 50.9 0 0

Jun 18 at Osnabrueck Tigers 3 98 32.7 41 0 0 0 0 2 0-1 0 0 3 168 56.0 0 0

Jul 15 FLENSBURG SEALORD 2 82 41.0 62 0 0 0 1 0 0-2 0 0 6 326 54.3 0 0

Aug 06 at Bremerhaven Seahawk 3 141 47.0 58 0 0 0 1 1 0-0 0 0 6 281 46.8 0 2

Sep 02 BREMEN FIREBIRDS 2 60 30.0 34 0 0 0 0 0 1-1 29 0 10 549 54.9 0 0

Sep 09 at Wolfsburg Blue Wings 4 193 48.2 55 0 1 1 2 3 0-1 0 0 5 279 55.8 1 1

Sep.30. HAMBURG BLACK SWA 4 145 36.2 56 0 0 1 1 2 0-1 0 0 8 417 52.1 0 0

Oct 14 KIEL B. CANES II 2 61 30.5 39 0 0 1 0 2 2-3 35 1 7 450 64.3 5 0

Hamburg Blue Devils 41 1510 36.8 75 1 2 4 8 19 3-12 35 1 82 4298 52.4 10 3

Opponents 49 1710 34.9 68 2 1 1 5 6 0-3 0 0 42 2133 50.8 3 0



Hamburg Blue Devils
Hamburg Blue Devils Overall Individual Statistics (as of Oct 15, 2017)

All games

Rushing gp-gs att gain loss net avg td lg avg/g

J.Hummel  4 - 2 63 410 21 389 6.2 6 57 97.2

R.Schuetze 10-2 37 338 21 317 8.6 4 67 31.7

M.Fiedler  7 - 7 40 206 30 176 4.4 3 28 25.1

L.Plagge 12-2 52 282 125 157 3.0 3 59 13.1

L.Kruse 12-12 17 127 0 127 7.5 3 31 10.6

C.Apsel  8 - 1 24 135 10 125 5.2 2 13 15.6

T.Stobbe 12-0 43 145 34 111 2.6 0 20 9.2

P.Petersen 12-11 60 209 130 79 1.3 3 20 6.6

M.Grote 13-8 22 95 17 78 3.5 4 16 6.0

K.Broecker 12-12 5 64 0 64 12.8 0 26 5.3

J.Jacob  4 - 0 4 25 5 20 5.0 1 13 5.0

E.Wiedmann  1 - 0 2 22 4 18 9.0 0 22 18.0

M.Stubbe 12-11 2 10 0 10 5.0 0 7 0.8

K.Liedtke  6 - 0 1 9 0 9 9.0 0 9 1.5

A.Eichmann  4 - 1 2 13 6 7 3.5 0 13 1.8

P.Keat  1 - 0 1 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0

T.Schiller  1 - 0 1 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0

P.Ritter  1 - 0 1 0 2 -2 -2.0 0 0 -2.0

B.Schuemann  5 - 0 1 0 5 -5 -5.0 0 0 -1.0

Total 13 378 2090 410 1680 4.4 29 67 129.2

Opponents 13 390 1779 613 1166 3.0 15 75 89.7

Passing gp-gs effic comp-att-int pct yds td lg avg/g

P.Petersen 12-11 174.19 101-188-7 53.7 1920 24 90 160.0

L.Plagge 12-2 106.01 32-73-4 43.8 557 2 47 46.4

B.Schuemann  5 - 0 -66.67 0-3-1 0.0 0 0 0 0.0

K.Broecker 12-12 917.20 2-2-0 100.0 116 2 69 9.7

Total 13 158.35 135-266-12 50.8 2593 28 90 199.5

Opponents 13 74.07 107-283-32 37.8 1512 12 89 116.3

Receiving gp-gs no. yds avg td lg avg/g

K.Broecker 12-12 39 893 22.9 14 90 74.4

M.Stubbe 12-11 34 740 21.8 3 48 61.7

L.Kruse 12-12 21 312 14.9 5 43 26.0

A.Grycz 11-6 10 131 13.1 2 40 11.9

O.Knoch  7 - 1 9 88 9.8 2 21 12.6

N.Pimentel  9 - 0 5 167 33.4 1 69 18.6

K.Lyck  5 - 2 5 81 16.2 1 36 16.2

J.Fiedler  9 - 0 4 55 13.8 0 22 6.1

A.Eichmann  4 - 1 4 52 13.0 0 19 13.0

F.Gresens  9 - 0 1 33 33.0 0 33 3.7

M.Fiedler  7 - 7 1 24 24.0 0 24 3.4

J.Hummel  4 - 2 1 15 15.0 0 15 3.8

M.Grote 13-8 1 2 2.0 0 2 0.2

Total 13 135 2593 19.2 28 90 199.5

Opponents 13 107 1512 14.1 12 89 116.3

Punt Returns no. yds avg td lg

K.Broecker 11 135 12.3 0 36

A.Eichmann 2 20 10.0 0 13

J.Kaden 1 0 0.0 0 0

A.Rieckenberg 1 10 10.0 0 0

M.Bromberg 1 18 18.0 0 0

C.Buster-Mensah 1 23 23.0 0 23

M.Nowara 1 0 0.0 0 0

Total 18 206 11.4 0 36

Opponents 12 66 5.5 0 18

Interceptions no. yds avg td lg

M.Kolland 7 171 24.4 1 38

C.Buster-Mensah 6 198 33.0 0 84

J.Volmer-Amann 4 62 15.5 1 28

T.Hilker 3 23 7.7 1 19

F.Reinsch 3 79 26.3 1 62

S.Menzel 2 60 30.0 0 64

J.Moeller 1 0 0.0 0 0

M.Nowara 1 0 0.0 0 0

M.Spaeth 1 3 3.0 0 3

J.Scholz 1 0 0.0 0 0

F.Waldron Peleg 1 24 24.0 0 24

T.Blanck 1 20 20.0 0 20

A.Rieckenberg 1 19 19.0 1 19

Total 32 659 20.6 5 84

Opponents 12 120 10.0 0 36

Kick Returns no. yds avg td lg

K.Broecker 18 643 35.7 2 90

M.Stubbe 6 124 20.7 0 32

C.Buster-Mensah 4 69 17.2 0 30

N.Pimentel 3 36 12.0 0 17

R.Schuetze 2 59 29.5 0 49

TEAM 1 0 0.0 0 0

L.Kruse 1 0 0.0 0 0

A.Eichmann 1 30 30.0 0 30

Total 36 961 26.7 2 90

Opponents 66 1221 18.5 0 56

Fumble Returns no. yds avg td lg

S.Mulder 1 15 15.0 0 15

F.Hammerich 1 1 1.0 1 1

Total 2 16 8.0 1 15

Opponents 0 0 0.0 0 0



Hamburg Blue Devils
Hamburg Blue Devils Overall Individual Statistics (as of Oct 15, 2017)

All games

PAT

Scoring td fg kick rush rcv pass dxp saf pts

K.Broecker 16 - - 2-3 - 0-1 - - 100

M.Stubbe 3 1-7 36-37 - 1 - - - 59

L.Kruse 8 - - - - - - - 48

J.Hummel 6 - - - - - - - 36

M.Grote 4 - - - - - - - 24

R.Schuetze 4 - - - - - - - 24

O.Knoch 2 2-4 3-4 - - - - - 21

L.Plagge 3 - - - - 1-1 - - 18

P.Petersen 3 - - - - 0-1 - - 18

M.Fiedler 3 - - - - - - - 18

A.Mertens - 0-1 14-18 - - - - - 14

C.Apsel 2 - - - - - - - 12

A.Grycz 2 - - - - - - - 12

M.Kolland 1 - - - - - - 1 8

T.Hilker 1 - - - - - 1 - 8

A.Rieckenberg 1 - - - - - - - 6

F.Hammerich 1 - - - - - - - 6

N.Pimentel 1 - - - - - - - 6

J.Jacob 1 - - - - - - - 6

F.Reinsch 1 - - - - - - - 6

J.Volmer-Amann 1 - - - - - - - 6

K.Lyck 1 - - - - - - - 6

TEAM - - - - - - - 1 2

M.Nowara - - - - - - - 1 2

Total 65 3-12 53-59 2-3 1 1-3 1 3 466

Opponents 27 0-3 10-17 4-8 1 1-2 - 1 184

Total Offense g plays rush pass total avg/g

P.Petersen 12 248 79 1920 1999 166.6

L.Plagge 12 125 157 557 714 59.5

J.Hummel 4 63 389 0 389 97.2

R.Schuetze 10 37 317 0 317 31.7

K.Broecker 12 7 64 116 180 15.0

M.Fiedler 7 40 176 0 176 25.1

L.Kruse 12 17 127 0 127 10.6

C.Apsel 8 24 125 0 125 15.6

T.Stobbe 12 43 111 0 111 9.2

M.Grote 13 22 78 0 78 6.0

J.Jacob 4 4 20 0 20 5.0

E.Wiedmann 1 2 18 0 18 18.0

M.Stubbe 12 2 10 0 10 0.8

K.Liedtke 6 1 9 0 9 1.5

A.Eichmann 4 2 7 0 7 1.8

P.Ritter 1 1 -2 0 -2 -2.0

B.Schuemann 5 4 -5 0 -5 -1.0

Total 13 644 1680 2593 4273 328.7

Opponents 13 673 1166 1512 2678 206.0

Field Goals fg pct. 01-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99 lg blk

M.Stubbe 1-7 14.3 0-0 1-1 0-2 0-3 0-1 29 0

O.Knoch 2-4 50.0 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-2 0-0 35 1

A.Mertens 0-1 0.0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 0

FG Sequence Hamburg Blue Devils Opponents

Schwarzenbek Wolves 40 -

Elmshorn Fighting P, - 40

Flensburg Sealords - -

Osnabrueck Tigers 34 -

Bremen Firebirds 43 -

Wolfsburg Blue Wings - -

Osnabrueck Tigers 32 -

Flensburg Sealords 50,41 42

Bremerhaven Seahawk - -

Bremen Firebirds (29) 35

Wolfsburg Blue Wings 47 -

Hamburg Black Swans 40 -

Kiel B. Canes II (35),47,(31) -

Numbers in (parentheses) indicate field goal was made.

Punting no. yds avg lg tb fc i20 50+ blk

K.Broecker 32 1254 39.2 75 2 4 16 8 1

M.Stubbe 7 212 30.3 44 0 0 2 0 0

P.Petersen 1 44 44.0 44 0 0 1 0 0

TEAM 1 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 41 1510 36.8 75 2 4 19 8 1

Opponents 49 1710 34.9 68 1 1 6 5 2

Kickoffs no. yds avg tb ob retn net ydln

O.Knoch 35 1900 54.3 8 0

M.Stubbe 26 1280 49.2 0 2

K.Broecker 21 1118 53.2 2 1

Total 82 4298 52.4 10 3 18.5 34.5 30

Opponents 42 2133 50.8 3 0 26.7 26.1 38



Hamburg Blue Devils
Hamburg Blue Devils Overall Individual Statistics (as of Oct 15, 2017)

All games

All Purpose g rush rcv pr kr ir total avg/g

K.Broecker 12 64 893 135 643 0 1735 144.6

M.Stubbe 12 10 740 0 124 0 874 72.8

L.Kruse 12 127 312 0 0 0 439 36.6

J.Hummel 4 389 15 0 0 0 404 101.0

R.Schuetze 10 317 0 0 59 0 376 37.6

C.Buster-Mensa 10 0 0 23 69 198 290 29.0

N.Pimentel 9 0 167 0 36 0 203 22.6

M.Fiedler 7 176 24 0 0 0 200 28.6

M.Kolland 12 0 0 0 0 171 171 14.2

L.Plagge 12 157 0 0 0 0 157 13.1

A.Grycz 11 0 131 0 0 0 131 11.9

C.Apsel 8 125 0 0 0 0 125 15.6

T.Stobbe 12 111 0 0 0 0 111 9.2

A.Eichmann 4 7 52 20 30 0 109 27.2

O.Knoch 7 0 88 0 0 0 88 12.6

K.Lyck 5 0 81 0 0 0 81 16.2

M.Grote 13 78 2 0 0 0 80 6.2

P.Petersen 12 79 0 0 0 0 79 6.6

F.Reinsch 13 0 0 0 0 79 79 6.1

J.Volmer-Amann 8 0 0 0 0 62 62 7.8

S.Menzel 6 0 0 0 0 60 60 10.0

J.Fiedler 9 0 55 0 0 0 55 6.1

F.Gresens 9 0 33 0 0 0 33 3.7

A.Rieckenberg 12 0 0 10 0 19 29 2.4

F.Waldron Peleg 12 0 0 0 0 24 24 2.0

T.Hilker 6 0 0 0 0 23 23 3.8

J.Jacob 4 20 0 0 0 0 20 5.0

T.Blanck 10 0 0 0 0 20 20 2.0

E.Wiedmann 1 18 0 0 0 0 18 18.0

M.Bromberg 11 0 0 18 0 0 18 1.6

K.Liedtke 6 9 0 0 0 0 9 1.5

M.Spaeth 11 0 0 0 0 3 3 0.3

P.Ritter 1 -2 0 0 0 0 -2 -2.0

B.Schuemann 5 -5 0 0 0 0 -5 -1.0

Total 13 1680 2593 206 961 659 6099 469.2

Opponents 13 1166 1512 66 1221 120 4085 314.2



Hamburg Blue Devils
Hamburg Blue Devils Overall Defensive Statistics (as of Oct 15, 2017)

All games

Tackles Sacks Pass defense Fumbles blkd

## Defensive Leaders gp-gs ua a tot tfl/yds no-yds int-yds brup qbh rcv-yds ff kick saf

45 M.Bromberg 11-9 46 21 67 11.0-67 2.5-23 . 2 . 1-0 . 1 .
16 C.Buster-Mensah 10-10 31 14 45 3.5-20 . 6-198 9 . 1-0 1 . .
50 J.Moeller 11-6 29 12 41 8.0-47 1.0-13 1-0 1 . . . . .
91 A.Rieckenberg 12-12 32 8 40 24.5-112 7.5-35 1-19 1 3 1-0 . 2 .
4 M.Kolland 12-11 28 8 36 1.5-4 . 7-171 9 . 1-0 . . 1
6 S.Mulder 10-10 20 16 36 14.0-62 2.5-6 . 5 2 1-15 . 1 .
35 M.Spaeth 11-9 23 12 35 14.0-92 4.5-32 1-3 . . 1-0 1 . .
33 F.Reinsch 13-8 21 8 29 4.5-12 . 3-79 4 1 . . . .
3 F.Waldron Peleg 12-5 15 12 27 5.5-14 2.0-4 1-24 . . 3-0 . . .
99 S.Cordes 12-3 17 8 25 13.5-78 5.0-34 . 1 . 1-0 . . .
44 L.Kruse 12-12 20 4 24 4.5-18 . . . 2 1-0 . . .
10 M.Nowara 12-10 21 3 24 3.0-13 1.0-6 1-0 1 . . . . 1
66 M.Strosny 13-13 12 11 23 4.5-16 . . . . . 1 . .
29 T.Hilker 6-4 11 4 15 . . 3-23 2 . . . . .
48 J.Volmer-Amann 8-5 8 6 14 . . 4-62 2 . . . . .
15 J.Kaden 11-4 7 6 13 1.0-3 . . 2 1 . . . .
36 N.Sippel 11-1 8 4 12 . . . . . 1-0 . . .
43 F.Wetzel 7-4 5 7 12 1.0-3 . . 1 . . . . .
42 T.Blanck 10-5 9 2 11 . . 1-20 2 . . . . .
65 I.Broszeit 8-5 7 2 9 4.5-15 1.0-5 . . . . . . .
30 S.Menzel 6-4 5 3 8 0.5-1 . 2-60 3 . . . . .
93 O.Bebensee 12-2 4 2 6 1.5-2 . . 2 . . . . .
21 R.Schuetze 10-2 4 2 6 . . . . . 1-0 . . .
55 N.Timmermann 5-0 3 1 4 0.5-2 . . . . . . . .
98 L.Stetzler 4-0 4 . 4 3.0-26 1.0-11 . . . . . . .
86 K.Broecker 12-12 3 1 4 . . . . . . . . .
22 M.Schindler 10-2 3 1 4 . . . . . . . . .
1 M.Stubbe 12-11 2 1 3 . . . . . . . . .
92 T.Rieckhoff 5-0 3 . 3 1.0-2 . . . . . . . .
49 B.Stuelten 8-0 1 2 3 . . . . . . . . .
7 M.Grote 13-8 2 1 3 . . . . . . . . .
23 B.Tumuscheit 6-1 1 1 2 . . . . . . . . .
83 J.Fiedler 9-0 . 2 2 . . . . . . . . .
18 T.Staak 1-0 2 . 2 2.0-8 1.0-4 . . . . . . .
27 C.Stender 7-0 1 1 2 . . . . . 1-0 . . .
20 O.Knoch 7-1 2 . 2 . . . . . . . . .
8 A.Eichmann 4-1 2 . 2 . . . . . . . . .
8 J.Hummel 4-2 2 . 2 . . . . . . . . .
54 L.Demelt 1-0 1 . 1 . . . 1 . . . . .
37 M.Sievers 7-0 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
2 C.Apsel 8-1 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
34 K.Liedtke 6-0 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
53 J.Dibbern 3-0 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
13 P.Petersen 12-11 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
26 M.Fiedler 7-7 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
38 F.Hammerich 6-0 . 1 1 . . . . . 2-1 . . .
78 D.Meisel 6-4 1 . 1 . . . . . . 1 . .
0B J.Scholz 2-0 1 . 1 . . 1-0 . . . . . .
TM TEAM 11-0 . . . . . . . . 1-0 . . 1

Total 13 422 188 610 127-617 0-0 32-659 48 9 17-16 4 4 3
Opponents 13 418 76 494 100-485 0-0 12-120 26 . 16-0 2 4 1



Hamburg Blue Devils
Hamburg Blue Devils Combined Team Statistics (as of Oct 15, 2017)

All games

Date Opponent Score Att.

Apr 08, 2017 at Schwarzenbek Wolves W 42-0 900

Apr 22, 2017 at Elmshorn Fighting P,  L 27-29 290

* Apr 29, 2017 at Flensburg Sealords W 30-14 200

* May 06, 2017 OSNABRUECK TIGERS W 35-12 387

* May 13, 2017 at Bremen Firebirds W 36-24 400

* Jun 10 2017 WOLFSBURG BLUE WINGS W 42-39 365

* Jun 18, 2017 at Osnabrueck Tigers W 14-6 350

* Jul 15, 2017 FLENSBURG SEALORDS W 35-0 368

* Aug 06, 2017 at Bremerhaven Seahawks W 34-27 280

* Sep 02, 2017 BREMEN FIREBIRDS W 60-6 438

* Sep 09, 2017 at Wolfsburg Blue Wings W 27-21 135

Sep.30.2017 HAMBURG BLACK SWANS W 51-6 565

Oct 14 2017 KIEL B. CANES II W 33-0 463

Rushing gp-gs att gain loss net avg td lg avg/g

J.Hummel  4 - 2 63 410 21 389 6.2 6 57 97.2

R.Schuetze 10-2 37 338 21 317 8.6 4 67 31.7

M.Fiedler  7 - 7 40 206 30 176 4.4 3 28 25.1

L.Plagge 12-2 52 282 125 157 3.0 3 59 13.1

L.Kruse 12-12 17 127 0 127 7.5 3 31 10.6

C.Apsel  8 - 1 24 135 10 125 5.2 2 13 15.6

T.Stobbe 12-0 43 145 34 111 2.6 0 20 9.2

P.Petersen 12-11 60 209 130 79 1.3 3 20 6.6

M.Grote 13-8 22 95 17 78 3.5 4 16 6.0

K.Broecker 12-12 5 64 0 64 12.8 0 26 5.3

J.Jacob  4 - 0 4 25 5 20 5.0 1 13 5.0

E.Wiedmann  1 - 0 2 22 4 18 9.0 0 22 18.0

M.Stubbe 12-11 2 10 0 10 5.0 0 7 0.8

K.Liedtke  6 - 0 1 9 0 9 9.0 0 9 1.5

A.Eichmann  4 - 1 2 13 6 7 3.5 0 13 1.8

P.Keat  1 - 0 1 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0

T.Schiller  1 - 0 1 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0

P.Ritter  1 - 0 1 0 2 -2 -2.0 0 0 -2.0

B.Schuemann  5 - 0 1 0 5 -5 -5.0 0 0 -1.0

Total 13 378 2090 410 1680 4.4 29 67 129.2

Opponents 13 390 1779 613 1166 3.0 15 75 89.7

Passing gp-gs effic comp-att-int pct yds td lg avg/g

P.Petersen 12-11 174.19 101-188-7 53.7 1920 24 90 160.0

L.Plagge 12-2 106.01 32-73-4 43.8 557 2 47 46.4

B.Schuemann  5 - 0 -66.67 0-3-1 0.0 0 0 0 0.0

K.Broecker 12-12 917.20 2-2-0 100.0 116 2 69 9.7

Total 13 158.35 135-266-12 50.8 2593 28 90 199.5

Opponents 13 74.07 107-283-32 37.8 1512 12 89 116.3

Receiving gp-gs no. yds avg td lg avg/g

K.Broecker 12-12 39 893 22.9 14 90 74.4

M.Stubbe 12-11 34 740 21.8 3 48 61.7

L.Kruse 12-12 21 312 14.9 5 43 26.0

A.Grycz 11-6 10 131 13.1 2 40 11.9

O.Knoch  7 - 1 9 88 9.8 2 21 12.6

N.Pimentel  9 - 0 5 167 33.4 1 69 18.6

K.Lyck  5 - 2 5 81 16.2 1 36 16.2

J.Fiedler  9 - 0 4 55 13.8 0 22 6.1

A.Eichmann  4 - 1 4 52 13.0 0 19 13.0

F.Gresens  9 - 0 1 33 33.0 0 33 3.7

M.Fiedler  7 - 7 1 24 24.0 0 24 3.4

J.Hummel  4 - 2 1 15 15.0 0 15 3.8

M.Grote 13-8 1 2 2.0 0 2 0.2

Total 13 135 2593 19.2 28 90 199.5

Opponents 13 107 1512 14.1 12 89 116.3

Field Goals fg pct. 01-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99 lg blk

M.Stubbe 1-7 14.3 0-0 1-1 0-2 0-3 0-1 29 0

O.Knoch 2-4 50.0 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-2 0-0 35 1

A.Mertens 0-1 0.0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 0

PAT

Scoring td fg kick rush rcv pass dxp saf pts

K.Broecker 16 - - 2-3 - 0-1 - - 100

M.Stubbe 3 1-7 36-37 - 1 - - - 59

L.Kruse 8 - - - - - - - 48

J.Hummel 6 - - - - - - - 36

R.Schuetze 4 - - - - - - - 24

M.Grote 4 - - - - - - - 24

O.Knoch 2 2-4 3-4 - - - - - 21

M.Fiedler 3 - - - - - - - 18

L.Plagge 3 - - - - 1-1 - - 18

P.Petersen 3 - - - - 0-1 - - 18

A.Mertens - 0-1 14-18 - - - - - 14

C.Apsel 2 - - - - - - - 12

A.Grycz 2 - - - - - - - 12

M.Kolland 1 - - - - - - 1 8

T.Hilker 1 - - - - - 1 - 8

K.Lyck 1 - - - - - - - 6

A.Rieckenberg 1 - - - - - - - 6

J.Volmer-Amann 1 - - - - - - - 6

J.Jacob 1 - - - - - - - 6

F.Reinsch 1 - - - - - - - 6

F.Hammerich 1 - - - - - - - 6

N.Pimentel 1 - - - - - - - 6

M.Nowara - - - - - - - 1 2

TEAM - - - - - - - 1 2

Total 65 3-12 53-59 2-3 1 1-3 1 3 466

Opponents 27 0-3 10-17 4-8 1 1-2 - 1 184

Score by Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total

Hamburg Blue Devils 131 154 95 86 0 466

Opponents 29 65 28 62 0 184

Record: Overall Home Away Neutral

All games 12-1 6-0 6-1 0-0

Conference 9-0 4-0 5-0 0-0

Non-Conference 3-1 2-0 1-1 0-0

Team Statistics HBD OPP

FIRST DOWNS 214 164

  R u s h i n g 82 68

  P a s s i n g 100 57

  P e n a l t y 32 39

RUSHING YARDAGE 1680 1166

  Rushing Attempts 378 390

  Average Per Rush 4.4 3.0

  Average Per Game 129.2 89.7

  TDs Rushing 29 15

PASSING YARDAGE 2593 1512

  C o m p - A t t - I n t 135-266-12 107-283-32

  Average Per Pass 9.7 5.3

  Average Per Catch 19.2 14.1

  Average Per Game 199.5 116.3

  TDs Passing 28 12

TOTAL OFFENSE 4273 2678

  Average Per Play 6.6 4.0

  Average Per Game 328.7 206.0

KICK RETURNS: #-Yards 36-961 66-1221

PUNT RETURNS: #-Yards 18-206 12-66

INT RETURNS: #-Yards 32-659 12-120

FUMBLES-LOST 24-16 28-17

PENALTIES-Yards 125-1308 103-866

PUNTS-AVG 41-36.8 49-34.9

TIME OF POSSESSION/Game   0 : 0 0   0 : 0 0

3RD-DOWN Conversions 50/118 34/142

4TH-DOWN Conversions 3/6 11/36

Interceptions no. yds avg td lg

M.Kolland 7 171 24.4 1 38

C.Buster-Mensah 6 198 33.0 0 84

J.Volmer-Amann 4 62 15.5 1 28

F.Reinsch 3 79 26.3 1 62

T.Hilker 3 23 7.7 1 19

S.Menzel 2 60 30.0 0 64

M.Spaeth 1 3 3.0 0 3

J.Moeller 1 0 0.0 0 0

F.Waldron Peleg 1 24 24.0 0 24

T.Blanck 1 20 20.0 0 20

A.Rieckenberg 1 19 19.0 1 19

J.Scholz 1 0 0.0 0 0

M.Nowara 1 0 0.0 0 0

Punting no. yds avg lg tb fc i20 50+ blk

K.Broecker 32 1254 39.2 75 2 4 16 8 1

M.Stubbe 7 212 30.3 44 0 0 2 0 0

P.Petersen 1 44 44.0 44 0 0 1 0 0

TEAM 1 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Punt Returns no. yds avg td lg

K.Broecker 11 135 12.3 0 36

A.Eichmann 2 20 10.0 0 13

J.Kaden 1 0 0.0 0 0

M.Bromberg 1 18 18.0 0 0

A.Rieckenberg 1 10 10.0 0 0

C.Buster-Mensah 1 23 23.0 0 23

M.Nowara 1 0 0.0 0 0

Total 18 206 11.4 0 36

Opponents 12 66 5.5 0 18

Kick Returns no. yds avg td lg

K.Broecker 18 643 35.7 2 90

M.Stubbe 6 124 20.7 0 32

C.Buster-Mensah 4 69 17.2 0 30

N.Pimentel 3 36 12.0 0 17

R.Schuetze 2 59 29.5 0 49

L.Kruse 1 0 0.0 0 0

A.Eichmann 1 30 30.0 0 30

TEAM 1 0 0.0 0 0

Total 36 961 26.7 2 90

Opponents 66 1221 18.5 0 56

All Purpose g rush rcv pr kr ir total avg/g

K.Broecker 12 64 893 135 643 0 1735 144.6

M.Stubbe 12 10 740 0 124 0 874 72.8

L.Kruse 12 127 312 0 0 0 439 36.6

J.Hummel 4 389 15 0 0 0 404 101.0

R.Schuetze 10 317 0 0 59 0 376 37.6

Total 13 1680 2593 206 961 659 6099 469.2

Opponents 13 1166 1512 66 1221 120 4085 314.2

Total Offense g plays rush pass total avg/g

P.Petersen 12 248 79 1920 1999 166.6

L.Plagge 12 125 157 557 714 59.5

J.Hummel 4 63 389 0 389 97.2

R.Schuetze 10 37 317 0 317 31.7

K.Broecker 12 7 64 116 180 15.0

Total 13 644 1680 2593 4273 328.7

Opponents 13 673 1166 1512 2678 206.0

Tackles Sacks Pass defense Fumbles blkd

## Defensive Leaders gp-gs ua a tot tfl/yds no-yds int-yds brup qbh rcv-yds ff kick saf

45 M.Bromberg 11-9 46 21 67 11.0-67 2.5-23 . 2 . 1-0 . 1 .

16 C.Buster-Mensah 10-10 31 14 45 3.5-20 . 6-198 9 . 1-0 1 . .

50 J.Moeller 11-6 29 12 41 8.0-47 1.0-13 1-0 1 . . . . .

91 A.Rieckenberg 12-12 32 8 40 24.5-112 7.5-35 1-19 1 3 1-0 . 2 .

6 S.Mulder 10-10 20 16 36 14.0-62 2.5-6 . 5 2 1-15 . 1 .

Total 13 422 188 610 127-617 0-0 32-659 48 9 17-16 4 4 3

Opponents 13 418 76 494 100-485 0-0 12-120 26 . 16-0 2 4 1


